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Ag;propmatwns Jor Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIIL—DEFENCE DEPAX [‘M}*J}Tl‘—‘com‘m ued.
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VOLUNTEERS—continued.

VOTE No. 60-—continued.
Oruer CHARGES—econtinued.
Purchase of Arms, Ammunition, &c., and Freight, In-
gurance Charges
Refund of Customs Duty on Volunteer Uniforms ordered
from England prior to the adoption of the new Tariff
Contingencies . o .

Less estimated credits under section 10 of “The
Public Revenues Act, 1882

Torar~Vore No. 60

STORES AND MAGAZINES.
1888-89.
Total number of officers .. 26
VOTE No. 61
SALARIES—
Auckland—
Storekeeper
Magazine Keeper
Assistant Magazine Keepor
Wellington—
Storekeeper
Assistant Storekeeper
Clerk
Storeman
Armourer
Armourer’s Assistant
5 Arm Cleaners at £109 163,
Express Driver ..
Magazine Keeper
Lyttelton—
Magazine Keeper -
Timaru—
Magazine Keeper (also Police Constable £146)
Greymouﬁz-—«
Magazine Keeper (also Police Sergeant £173 7s. 6d.)
O[ayo—
Magazine- and Store-keeper...
Laretaker Powder Hulk
Cadet
Toranaki—
Magazine Keeper (also Volunteer Drill Instructor £129)
Napier—
MagarineKeeper (also Volunteer Drill Instructor £129)
Wanganui—
Magazine Keeper (also Volunteer Drill Instructor £129)
Blenbmm—-

Magazine Keeper (also Police Sergeant £173 7s. 6d.)

Oraer CHARGES—
Repairs to Magazines, Hulke, and Store Buﬂdmgs
Contingencies

Torat—-Vore No. 61

1888-89.

4,471

150
3,000

25,076

1,000

24,076

200
120
110

325
175
150
110
183
138
549
110
110

88

%11

10
185
110

60

10

10

10

2,773

300
500

800

29,022

3,573
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