## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.		1888-89.	
	VOLUNTEERS—continued.	£	£
	•		
	VOTE No. 60—continued. OTHER CHARGES—continued.		•
53	Purchase of Arms, Ammunition, &c., and Freight, Insurance Charges	4,471	
54	Refund of Customs Duty on Volunteer Uniforms ordered from England prior to the adoption of the new Tariff	150	
55	Contingencies	3,000	
		25,076	
	Less estimated credits under section 10 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1882"	1,000	
		24,076	
	Total—Vote No. 60		29,022
	STORES AND MAGAZINES.		
	Total number of officers 26		
1	VOTE No. 61 Salaries—	j	
	Auckland-		
1 .	Storekeeper	200	
<b>2</b>	Magazine Keeper	120	
3	Assistant Magazine Keeper	110	
į	Wellington—		
4	Storekeeper	325	
5	Assistant Storekeeper	175	
6	Clerk	150	
7	Storeman	110	
8	Armourer	183	
9	Armourer's Assistant	138	
LO .	5 Arm Cleaners at £109 16s	549	
1	Express Driver	110	
12	Magazine Keeper	110	
	Lyttelton—	88	
13	Magazine Keeper	00	
14	Magazine Keeper (also Police Constable £146)  Greymouth—	5	
15	Magazine Keeper (also Police Sergeant £173 7s. 6d.)	10	
16	Otago— Magazine- and Store-keeper	185	
7	Caretaker, Powder Hulk	110	
8	Cadet	60	
1	Taranaki—	}	
9	Magazine Keeper (also Volunteer Drill Instructor £129)	10	
	Napier—		
20	Magazine Keeper (also Volunteer Drill Instructor £129)	10	
$_{21}$	Wanganui— Magazine Keeper (also Volunteer Drill Instructor £129)	10	
ı.	Blenheim—	10	
22	Magazine Keeper (also Police Sergeant £173 7s. 6d.)	5	
		2,773	
	OTHER CHARGES—		
3	Repairs to Magazines, Hulks, and Store Buildings	300	
4	Contingencies	500	
		800	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 61		3,573